R AR
FIffew, oier Reraa g 9T J3raT
(@1fE® 3R gfreor fgem)
TSI T
Aariferd e I&AT: 604

(R=tier 02.12.2021 T ek F o)
aRes FE 9at X Iqqfaa sfa/srafaa Seenia/sea Rt a9 & Fda

604. it AfCTHRISIT T
FIT GUTAHA g Fcllel T HAT T fob:

(@) Fog TR & AT AFTAI/THAAT W AESHS & & IuhA A FH F
TR A AT S/ Seid/3=g Tost a9 & HAarRadl &1 gierd
Fofr-ar fordeT g;

(@ daA A FR FEHG ER IR I FWR & TR W HRA IFgd
/3T SAeTic/3=a Tosr a1 & HAaRal @ gfderd Aoi-ar e g;

@M Far aRte WER Y&l W IEAd SIia/3eEEd Siaeid/3ea T @@t &
A giaerd # fFafad gafa & 3R

(@) afg g, ar sEd F1 HROT § AR aRse gl Fr 3w wAmaeh 3R it
T & T FI1-a7 FeH 3o W R fFar s wr g7

3cd¥
FIfA®, dF RNFREAT qur T FAAET H T AN U7 99 7N FRET A
T 7 (31, oaes Re)

(@) : g EHR & 56 HATGR/fAHEN Td Iofeh Helcw/3Teioey HraTerdl ¥ Wed Fael
& AR, fea 01.01.2019 d% 1 AT & IqER, 9 F & dqqRd fq,
g Seeia AR 3T WosT @it & HaaRal &1 giaerd war: 14.15, 6.4 3R
16.29 | b 3cgH 48T & ied 37T & 3eI8R, feeTieh 31.03.2020 o 1 f&ufd
& AR, faffes #AreRi/famel & e Fdlw wEeee & & 3umAl A TSLhIT/HESNT TR W I S, Iqiad sieteiaal 3N 39 Oosr qaf & gfafafeca swaer: 16.28 ufaerd, 6.93 gfdera 3R 19.50 wfaea gl

(@) ¥ (F) : G ‘F Qarsd, Ged e & AY-HY O §Hd @ FW & &N &
ORI ffer &, & IeggiEd Snagl/3Egd Seemiaal/3=g Uos quf & gfdtc
$ yafa wfed farga Rl Heres-| & &9 7 Foea gl
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HoldeToh-|

e 02.12.2021 & Ica¥ BT I & QAT TsT TAT FARIfFd T9d TE&IAT 604 &
T (T@) ¥ (F) # "efia deeas

e 01.01.2017 & 01.01.2020 T& HAreA/fAsmat F W & wal ¥ Iqqfaa
SRR Ssniadl/sa Ao qai 1 yfard

ds &Y AT YGlel el . Fagad =T e
N . .| regRa snfaar &1 2 o
Rufa & | are Jaraa/Rsmen s SSTfaar HT it &1
) gfaerd
AR 1 F TEI wfaera wfaera
01.01.2017 76 13.2 5.6 134
01.01.2018 70 13.1 5.5 15.0
01.01.2019 56 14.2 6.4 16.3
01.01.2020 45 13.4 6.0 16.4

https://lwww.staffnews.in

| hitps://www.facebook.com/cgenews

https://twitter.com/StaffNews_In


GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS
(DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND TRAINING)

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 604
(TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.12.2021)

SC/ST/OBC EMPLOYEES IN SENIOR GOVERNMENT POSTS
604 SHRT MALLIKARJUN KHARGE:
Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) The percentage of SC/ST/OBC employees in Group A level across various Central Government ministries/agencies and PSUs, category-wise;

(b) The percentage of SCs/STs/OBCs currently employed at the Under Secretary {evel and above, category-wise;

{c) Whether there is a systematic trend of low percentage of SCs/STs/OBCs in senior Government posts; and

{d) If so, the reasons therefor and steps that are being considered to make the senjor posts more inclusive and diverse?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES
AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE
(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)

(a}: As per information received from 56 Ministries/Departments of the Central Government including their attached/subordinate offices, the percentage of SC, ST and OBC employees in Group “A’, as on 01.01.2019, is 14.15, 6.4 and 16.29, respectively. Representation of SCs, STs
and OBCs at the Managerial/Executive level in the Central Public Sector Enterprises under different Ministries/Departments, as on 31.3.2020, as per data received from Department of Public Enterprises, is 16.28%, 6.93% and 19.50%, respectively.

(b) to (d): The detailed status including the trend of representation of SCs/STs/OBCs in Group

A services, which, infer-alia, includes officers of the leve! of Under Secretary and above, is enclosed as Annexure-I1.
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